UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

THE TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR THE
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT, WDNC IS
(704) 350-7500

CALENDARS CAN BE FOUND ON THE COURT’S WEBSITE AT
WWW.NCWB.USCOURTS.GOV
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

MONDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2017

9:30 a.m.

1) 7 Shari L. Grigsby-Young 16-31776 8th continued hearing on Motion of Wells
Fargo Bank, N. A. for Relief from Stay or, in
the Alternative, Adequate Protection (13);
Trustee’s Response (14)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Order Authorizing Net Sale Proceeds from
Sale of Real Property to be Disbursed to Bank
of America and Ordering Bank of America to
Cancel Deed of Trust (42)

MITCHELL

TAYLOR, TR.

EMREY

2) 7  Raelin M. Morgan 17-30621 Hearing on Debtor’s Motion for Confirmation

of State Consent Order and Judgment
Regarding Equitable Distribution of Exempt
Assets and, if Necessary, Approval of the
Order Nunc Pro Tunc to June 12, 2017, to the
Extent the Court May Determine it Divides
Non-Exempt Property of the Estate (48)

HENDERSON JR.

TAYLOR, TR.



3)

4

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

7  Kristen A. Cocchiola

DUNCAN
TAYLOR, TR.

7  Harry A. Stroud, Jr.

WHITE
COOPER, TR.

7  Jason M. Pool
Jennifer A. Pool

DUNCAN
COOPER, TR.

7  LaQuetia R. Hollis

CULP
COOPER, TR.

Adv LG Holdings, LLC
V.
Adam E. Reasor

WRIGHT
MITCHELL

7  Jeffrey L. Hooks

HOETHKE
MITCHELL, TR.

7 Mohamed S. Massalay, Sr.

COOPER, S.
MITCHELL, TR.

17-30907

17-30736

17-30860

17-30882

16-3316
Ch.7
16-31213

17-30857

17-31163

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for Authority to
Disburse Debtor’s Exemption in Real Property
(29)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Avoid Judicial
Lien on Property (12)

Hearing on Motion of Terry M. Duncan to
Withdraw as Attorney (31)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion for Sanctions for
Violation of Discharge Injunction (26)

Hearing on Defendant’s Motion to Compel
Answers to Interrogatories and for Sanctions
for Failure to Make Discovery (13)

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to Claim of
Exemptions (44)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss
Bankruptcy Case (12)



10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

7  Ronald Haynes

SHEEK
MITCHELL, TR.

7  Elizabeth F. Aubuchon

TAYLOR, Y.
MITCHELL, TR.

7  Gary D. Hayes
Sandra W. Hayes

CUMMINGS
MITCHELL, TR.

7  George E. Rickles, III
Martha B. Rickles

CULP

7  Francis O. Amoako
Beatrice O. Amoako

WHITE, B.
JOHNSON, TR.

13 Timothy W. Clark

W. S. GARDNER

17-31187

17-31398

17-31415

17-31117

17-31153

17-40132

Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Waive
Appearance at 341 Meeting and to Waive
Financial Management Requirement (8)

Hearing on Motion of Nissan Motor
Acceptance Corporation for Relief from Stay
(6); Debtor’s Response (9)

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to Claim of
Exemptions (9)

Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement Between
Male Debtor and PNC Bank, N.A. (23)

Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement Between
Male Debtor and Citizens One Auto Finance

@)

Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement Between
Male Debtor and TD Auto Finance (10)

Hearing on Debtors’ Motion to Amend
Schedules B and C (15)

Hearing on Debtor’'s Motion to Approve Sale
of Property (35)



16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

7 American Power 08-31818

Equipment Corporation

PRO SE
TAYLOR, TR.

7  Kenneth W. Cooper, Sr. 17-30296

PRO SE
TAYLOR, TR.

Adv Peter J. Brennan 15-3149
v Ch.7

Keri M. Hagler 15-30545
HENDERSON
PRO SE
7  Arkh Khalon Isra Ali-Dey 17-31465

Add doc. 11 and 12; response to both 15

PRO SE
SHUFORD, TR.

7  Zannie J. Lotharp 17-31497

PRO SE
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Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for Authority to
Repay Loan from Maruyama U.S., Inc. (257)

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to Exemptions
and Valuations (29); Debtor’s Response (30)

2nd continued Status Hearing (22)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show
Cause for Dismissal of Case (3); Debtor’s
Correspondence (8)

Hearing on Motion of CSH Property One, LLC
for Declaratory Judgment or Relief from the
Automatic Stay (11); Hutchens Law Firms
Response (15)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show
Cause (2)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING
ERIDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2017

9:30 a.m.

Adv Tanner Companies, LLC 17-3054 Hearing on Defendant’s Motion for Judgment
V. Ch.11 on the Pleadings (9, Brief 10)
Salem Investment 17-40029
Partners, II1, L.P.
Hearing on Plaintiff’s Motion for Partial
Judgment on the Pleadings (11, Brief 12)
MARTINEZ
FORK
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR
TUESDAY — THURSDAY
OCTOBER 17 - 19, 2017

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY;
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



