UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

THE TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR THE U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT, WDNC IS (704) 350-7500

CALENDARS CAN BE FOUND ON THE COURT'S WEBSITE AT WWW.NCWB.USCOURTS.GOV

********* 10/16/17 ******

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

MONDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2017

9:30 a.m.

1) 7 Shari L. Grigsby-Young 16-31776

8th continued hearing on Motion of Wells Fargo Bank, N. A. for Relief from Stay or, in the Alternative, Adequate Protection (13);

Trustee's Response (14)

Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion for Order Authorizing Net Sale Proceeds from Sale of Real Property to be Disbursed to Bank of America and Ordering Bank of America to

Cancel Deed of Trust (42)

MITCHELL TAYLOR, TR. EMREY

2) 7 Raelin M. Morgan

17-30621

Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Confirmation of State Consent Order and Judgment Regarding Equitable Distribution of Exempt Assets and, if Necessary, Approval of the Order *Nunc Pro Tunc* to June 12, 2017, to the Extent the Court May Determine it Divides Non-Exempt Property of the Estate (48)

HENDERSON JR. TAYLOR, TR.

3)	7 Kristen A. Cocchiola DUNCAN TAYLOR, TR.	17-30907	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Authority to Disburse Debtor's Exemption in Real Property (29)
4)	7 Harry A. Stroud, Jr. WHITE COOPER, TR.	17-30736	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Avoid Judicial Lien on Property (12)
5)	7 Jason M. Pool Jennifer A. Pool	17-30860	Hearing on Motion of Terry M. Duncan to Withdraw as Attorney (31)
	DUNCAN COOPER, TR.		
6)	7 LaQuetia R. Hollis	17-30882	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Sanctions for Violation of Discharge Injunction (26)
	CULP COOPER, TR.		
7)	Adv LG Holdings, LLC v. Adam E. Reasor	16-3316 Ch. 7 16-31213	Hearing on Defendant's Motion to Compel Answers to Interrogatories and for Sanctions for Failure to Make Discovery (13)
	WRIGHT MITCHELL		
8)	7 Jeffrey L. Hooks	17-30857	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Claim of Exemptions (44)
	HOETHKE MITCHELL, TR.		• • • •
9)	7 Mohamed S. Massalay, Sr.	17-31163	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Bankruptcy Case (12)
	COOPER, S. MITCHELL, TR.		

10)	7 Ronald Haynes SHEEK MITCHELL, TR.	17-31187	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Waive Appearance at 341 Meeting and to Waive Financial Management Requirement (8)
11)	7 Elizabeth F. Aubuchon TAYLOR, Y. MITCHELL, TR.	17-31398	Hearing on Motion of Nissan Motor Acceptance Corporation for Relief from Stay (6); Debtor's Response (9)
12)	7 Gary D. Hayes Sandra W. Hayes CUMMINGS MITCHELL, TR.	17-31415	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Claim of Exemptions (9)
13)	7 George E. Rickles, III Martha B. Rickles	17-31117	Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement Between Male Debtor and PNC Bank, N.A. (23)
14)	7 Francis O. Amoako Beatrice O. Amoako WHITE, B. JOHNSON, TR.	17-31153	Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement Between Male Debtor and Citizens One Auto Finance (7) Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement Between Male Debtor and TD Auto Finance (10) Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Amend Schedules B and C (15)
15)	13 Timothy W. Clark W. S. GARDNER	17-40132	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Approve Sale of Property (35)

16)	7 American Power Equipment Corporation	08-31818	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Authority to Repay Loan from Maruyama U.S., Inc. (257)
	PRO SE TAYLOR, TR.		
17)	7 Kenneth W. Cooper, Sr. PRO SE TAYLOR, TR.	17-30296	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Exemptions and Valuations (29); Debtor's Response (30)
18)	Adv Peter J. Brennan v. Keri M. Hagler HENDERSON PRO SE	15-3149 Ch. 7 15-30545	2nd continued Status Hearing (22)
19)	7 Arkh Khalon Isra Ali-Dey Add doc. 11 and 12; response to both PRO SE SHUFORD, TR.	17-31465 h 15	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (3); Debtor's Correspondence (8) Hearing on Motion of CSH Property One, LLC for Declaratory Judgment or Relief from the Automatic Stay (11); Hutchens Law Firms Response (15)
20)	7 Zannie J. Lotharp PRO SE ***********************************	17-31497	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause (2)



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2017

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

Adv Tanner Companies, LLC 17-3054 Hearing on Defendant's Motion for Judgment v. Ch. 11 on the Pleadings (9, Brief 10)
Salem Investment 17-40029
Partners, III, L.P.

Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for Partial Judgment on the Pleadings (11, Brief 12)

MARTINEZ FORK



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR TUESDAY – THURSDAY OCTOBER 17 – 19, 2017

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY; PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES, OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.